RailTel also reserves 

the right to add or delete any section. However, payment will be made on pro – rata 

basis on accepted rate.  

9. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD): The tenderer shall submit demand draft or Bankers 

cheque from any scheduled bank for a sum of Rs.57600/- (Rupees Fifty Seven 

thousand Six hundred only) in favour of RailTel Corporation of India Limited, 

Secunderabad, payable at Secunderabad. 

9.1 The tenderers shall hold the offer open till such date as specified in below Para 10. It being 

understood that the tender documents have been sold/issued to the tenderer and the